D
S
14
09
02
E
N
 -

▄▄ Device Overview
▄▄ Ordering Table
Type Order code
ISM-1000 with screw terminals ISM-1000S/24VDC
ISM-1000 pluggable ISM-1000/24VDC
Accessories
Power supply unit 95...265 V AC PSU-1000S/95-265VAC
Protective enclosure PanBox 1x1
▄▄ Safety Instructions
Warning!
The infrared light barriers ISM-... are not
safety systems and should not be used
as  such systems.
The devices are not to be used for
applications, where personal safety is
dependent on their function.
Pantron Instruments GmbH  •  www.pantron.de  •  sales@pantron.de
2/2
ISM-1000 / ISM-1000S
Light barrier amplifier
35,535,5 3315
58,5
9
0
4
5
▄▄ Dimensions (in mm)
▄▄ Connection Diagram
6
NC
Load
Earth
Operation
voltage
24 V DC
60 V / 100 mA
connection (top)
Switching
output
Test input
24 V DC / 2 mA
NC
Transmitter Receiver
connection (down)
ISM-1000 ISM-1000S
▄▄ Technical Data (at 20 °C / 68 °F, 24V DC)
40,57,5
58,5
9
0
4
5
Operating voltage 24 V DC / ±20%
Power consumption (max.) 1 2,4 W
Power loss (max.) 1
(EN 61439)
not available
Operating basis modulated infrared light
Transmit frequency 4,0 kHz
Transmit power manual
Basic transmit level ―
Switching behavior light
Multiplex speed ―
Switching delay ―
MTBF (IEC 61709) 2,7 · 106 h (Ta = 40 °C / 104 °F)
Operation temperature -25 °C ... 50 °C (-13 °F ... 122 °F)
Storage temperature -40 °C ... 80 °C (-40 °F ... 176 °F)
Housing material NORYL (self-extinguishing)
Protection class (EN 60529) IP20
Mounting top hat rail EN 60715
Electrical connection 0,14 - 2,5 mm²
   ISM-1000... pluggable
   ISM-1000S... screw terminal